
 2021-2022 Academic Calendar

Academic Dates for UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS

Fall 2021 Wednesday August 25 Undergraduate Day and Evening Classes Begin
Wednesday September 1 Last Day to Drop/Add/Late Registration for Undergraduate Day/Evening
Thurs - Wed September 16-22 Early Alerts (Deadline for all entries, 9/22)
Thurs-Wed October 14-20 Midterm Week
Friday October 29 Day/Evening Mid-Term Grades Due in Self Service, 5:00 p.m.
Mon - Fri November 8-12 Registration for Spring and Summer 2022
Friday November 12 Last Day to Withdraw from Undergraduate Day/Eve classes, 5:00 p.m.
Mon-Thurs December 13-16 Finals Week
Friday December 17 Graduating Students Grades Due, 12:00 p.m.
Friday December 17 End of Fall Semester
Saturday December 18 Fall Commencement
Wednesday December 22 Undergraduate Day/Evening Grades Due in Self Service, 5:00 p.m.

Spring 2022 Wednesday January 12 Undergraduate Day and Evening Classes Begin
Wednesday January 19 Last Day to Drop/Add/Late Registration for Undergraduate Day/Evening
Thurs - Wed February 3-9 Early Alerts (Deadline for all entries, 2/9)
Mon - Fri March 7-11 Mid-Term Week
Friday March 18 Day/Evening Mid-Term Grades Due in Self Service, 5:00 p.m.
Mon - Fri April 4 - 8 Registration for Fall 2022
Friday April 8 Last Day to Withdraw from Undergraduate Day/Eve, 5:00 p.m.
Mon - Thurs May 9-12 Final Exam Week
Friday May 13 Graduating Student Grades Due, 12:00 p.m.
Saturday May 14 Commencement Mass
Sunday May 15 Spring Commencement
Friday May 20 Undergraduate Day/Evening Grades Due in Self Service, 5:00 p.m.

Summer 2022 Friday May 20 Last day to Register for Summer Main Session
Monday May 23 Summer Main Session Begins (9 weeks - May 23 - July 22)
Tuesday May 24 Last day to Drop Summer Main Session Course
Wednesday June 8 Last day to withdraw “W” from Main Session 3-week classes
Friday June 10 Last Day to Register for Session 2
Monday June 13 Session 2 Begins (6 weeks - June 13 to July 22)
Tuesday June 14 Last day to Drop Summer Session 2 Course
Friday June 17 Main Session 3-week Grades due in Self Service, 5:00 p.m.
Friday July 1 Last day to withdraw “W” from Main Session and Session 2
Friday July 15 BSN Student Grades Due in Self Service, 12:00 p.m.
Friday July 22 Undergraduate Session 2 Ends

Friday July 22 Last day to withdraw “W” from Paralegal Post-Baccalaureate Certificate Weekend classes

Friday July 29 Session 2 Grades Due in Self Service, 5:00 p.m.
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Fall 2021 Monday August 9 Doctor of Occupational Therapy Classes Begin (2024 Cohort)
Sunday August 15 Doctor of Education Classes Begin
Monday August 16 MS in Organizational Leadership Classes Begin
Saturday August 21 MA in Teaching Classes Begin
Monday August 23 MS in Physician Assistant Studies Didactic Classes Begin
Monday August 23 All Doctor of Occupational Therapy Classes Begin
Monday August 23 Master of Occupational Therapy Classes Begin
Saturday August 28 Paralegal Post-Baccalaureate Certificate Classes Begin
Monday August 30 MS in Physician Assistant Studies Clinical Classes Begin
Monday August 30 Doctor of Physical Therapy Classes Begin
Sunday October 17 Doctor of Education Classes Begin
Monday October 18 MS in Organizational Leadership Classes Begin
Mon - Fri November 8-12 Registration for Spring and Summer 2022
Friday November 12 Last Day to Withdraw from Paralegal Post-Baccalaureate Certificate classes, 5:00 p.m.
Friday December 17 Graduating Students Grades Due, 12:00 p.m.
Friday December 17 End of Fall Semester
Saturday December 18 Fall Commencement
Wednesday December 22 Continuing Graduate Student Grades Due in Self Service, 5:00 p.m.

Spring 2022 Monday January 3 Master and Doctorate in Occupational Therapy Field Work Starts
Monday January 3 MS in Physician Assistant Studies Clinical Classes Begin
Monday January 3 MS in Organizational Leadership Classes Begin
Monday January 3 Doctor of Physical Therapy Classes Begin
Sunday January 9 Doctor of Education Classes Begin
Monday January 10 Doctor of Occupational Therapy Classes Begin
Wednesday January 12 Master in Occupational Therapy Classes Begin
Saturday January 15 MA in Teaching Classes Begin
Sat - Sun January 15-16 Paralegal Post-Baccalaureate Certificate Classes Begin
Friday March 4 Paralegal Post-Baccalaureate Mid Term Grades due in Self Service, 5:00 p.m.
Mon - Fri March 7 - 12 Registration for Fall 2022
Monday March 7 MS in Organizational Leadership Classes Begin
Sunday March 13 Doctor of Education Classes Begin
Friday April 8 Last Day to Withdraw from Paralegal Post-Baccalaureate Certificate Classes, 5:00 p.m.
Friday April 29 Paralegal Post-Baccalaureate Certificate grades due in Self Service, 5:00 p.m.
Friday May 13 Graduating Student Grades Due, 12:00 p.m.
Friday May 13 End of Spring Semester
Saturday May 14 Commencement Mass, Our Lady of Mercy Chapel, 5:00 p.m. 
Sunday May 15 Spring Commencement
Thursday May 19 Continuing Student Grades Due in Self Service, 5:00 p.m.

Summer 2022 Monday May 2 MS in Physician Assistant Studies Didactic Classes Begin
Monday May 2 Doctor of Physical Therapy Classes Begin
Saturday May 7 MA in Teaching Classes Begin
Sat - Sun May 21-22 Paralegal Post-Baccalaureate Certificate Classes Begin
Sunday May 22 Doctor of Education Classes Begin
Monday May 23 Doctor of Occupational Therapy Classes Begin
Monday June 6 MS in Organizational Leadership Classes Begin
Friday July 8 Master of Occupational Therapy Student Grades Due in Self Service, 12:00 p.m.
Friday August 12 Paralegal Post-Baccalaureate Certificate Grades Due in Self Service, 5:00 p.m.
Friday August 19 MS Physician Assistant Studies Student Grades Due in Self Service, 12:00 p.m.
Saturday August 20 MS Physician Assistant Studies Completion Ceremony

Academic Dates for Graduate Students

2



 2021-2022 Academic Calendar

Fall 2021 Semester - Academic, Event, and Holiday Dates

Month/Year Date
August 2021 Monday August 2 New Employee Orientation 9:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m.

Saturday August 7 Soccer/Volleyball Move-in Day
Monday August 9 Doctor of Occupational Therapy Classes Begin (2024 Cohort)
Tuesday August 17 Adjunct Faculty In-Service, 5:00 - 6:30 p.m.
Wednesday August 18 Adjunct Faculty In-Service, 5:00 - 6:30 p.m.
Friday August 13 State of the College/Faculty In-Service 
Sunday August 15 Doctor of Education Classes Begin
Sunday August 15 Mothers Living and Learning/CSM Advantage Move-in Day

    (MLL 12-2:00 p.m. and CSM Advantage 3-5:00 p.m.)
Monday August 16 MS in Organizational Leadership Classes Begin
Thursday August 19 Marie Curie Scholars Move-In Day
Friday August 20 CSM Community Drive Kickoff Event, 3:00 p.m.
Friday August 20 Marie Curie Scholars Kick Off 
Saturday August 21 MA in Teaching Classes Begin
Saturday August 21 New Students Move-In 
Sat – Sun August 21- 29 Welcome Days
Sun– Tues August 22- 24 Returning Students Move-in Begins
Monday August 23 Physician Assistant Studies (MS) Didactic Classes Begin
Monday August 23 ALL Doctor of Occupational Therapy Classes Begin
Monday August 23 Master of Occupational Therapy Classes Begin
Wednesday August 25 Undergraduate Day and Evening Classes Begin
Saturday August 28 OTD Whitecoat Ceremony, 10:00 a.m.
Sat– Sun August 28- 29 Paralegal Graduate Certificate Classes Begin*
Monday August 30 Physician Assistant Studies (MS) Clinical Classes Begin
Monday August 30 Faculty Committee Meetings, 12:45 p.m.

Month/Year Date
September 2021 Wednesday September 1 Last Day to Drop/Add/Late Registration for Undergraduate Day/Evening

Saturday September 4 Labor Day Weekend – No Classes 
Monday September 6 LABOR DAY HOLIDAY - COLLEGE CLOSED
Tuesday September 7 Undergraduate Attendance Check 
Sunday September 12 CSM Founder’s Day
Monday September 13 Academic Division Meetings, 12:45 p.m.
Fri - Sun September 10-12 Homecoming Weekend
Sun - Fri September 12-24 Mercy Week
Tuesday September 14 Census Day
Wednesday September 15 Curtiss Lecture Series: Sr. Terri Bednarz, RSM, Ph.D - Jesus' Prophetic Humor ; 7-8:00 p.m. 
Thurs - Wed September 16-22 Early Alerts – deadline for entry is 9/22
Monday September 20 Opening Convocation:  Dedication of the 2021-22 Academic Year, 1:00 p.m.
Friday September 24 Mercy Day, Mercy Week Ends
Monday September 27 Faculty Assembly, Warde Conference Center, 12:45 p.m.
Wednesday September 29 Physician Assistant Studies 2021 Cohort White Coat Ceremony, 5:00 p.m.

Month/Year Date
October 2021 Monday October 4 Faculty Committee Meetings, 12:45 p.m.

Monday October 11 Academic Division Meetings, 12:45 p.m.
Friday October 15 Paralegal Graduate Certificate Mid-Term Grades Due in Self Service, 5:00 p.m.
Thurs - Wed October 14-20 Mid-Term Week
Monday October 18 Doctor of Education Classes Begin
Sunday October 17 MS in Organizational Leadership Classes Begin
Monday October 18 Faculty Assembly, Warde Conference Center, 12:45 p.m.
Thurs - Fri October 21-22 FALL BREAK – NO CLASSES
Friday October 22 Staff Appreciation Luncheon, 11:30 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.
Monday October 25 Faculty Forum (if needed)
Friday October 29 Day/Evening Mid-Term Grades Due in Self Service, 5:00 p.m.
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Month/Year Date
November 2021 Monday November 1 Faculty Committee Meetings, 12:45 p.m.

Tuesday November 2 All Souls Day Mass, Our Lady of Mercy Chapel
Wednesday November 3 Showcase Days
Mon - Fri November 8-12 Registration for Spring and Summer 2022
Monday November 8 Academic Division Meetings, 12:45 p.m.
Friday November 12 Last Day to Withdraw from PLG CERT AND Undergraduate DAY/EVE classes, 5:00 p.m.
Saturday November 17 Dia de Los Muertos Presentation: Carolina Storyteller
Monday November 15 Faculty Assembly, Warde Conference Center, 12:45 p.m.
Thursday November 18 MOT and OTD Poster Symposium
Monday November 22 Thanksgiving Luncheon
Wed - Sun November 24-28 Thanksgiving Vacation for Students
Thurs - Fri November 25-26 THANKSGIVING HOLIDAY - COLLEGE CLOSED
Saturday November 27 Thanksgiving Holiday - No Classes
Monday November 29 Faculty Committee Meetings, 12:45 p.m.

Month/Year Date
December 2021 Monday December 6 Academic Division Meetings, 12:45 p.m.

Thursday December 9 Master of Arts in Teaching Symposium, 5:00 p.m.
Friday December 10 Paralegal Post-Baccalaureate Certificate Grades Due in Self Service, 12:00 p.m.
Monday December 13 Faculty Assembly, Warde Conference Center, 12:45 p.m.
Mon - Thurs December 13-16 Final Exam Week
Friday December 17 Graduating Students Grades Due, 12:00 p.m.
Friday December 17 End of Fall Semester

MASS, Our Lady of Mercy Chapel, 5:00 p.m. 
RECEPTION, Dining Hall, 6:00 p.m.
COMMENCEMENT, Lied Fitness Center, 7:30 p.m. (Times subject to change )
     (Commencement and EdD/Master Candidate Hooding)

Monday December 20 Christmas Vacation for Students Begins
Wednesday December 22 Day/Evening Undergraduate Grades Due in Self Service, 5:00 p.m.
Wednesday December 22 Continuing Graduate Student Grades Dues in Self-Service, 5:00 p.m.
Fri - Fri December 24-31 CHRISTMAS BREAK - COLLEGE CLOSED

December 18Saturday
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Spring 2022 Semester - Academic, Event, and Holiday Dates

Month/Year Date
January 2022 Sunday January  2 MS in Organizational Leadership Classes Begin

Monday January 3 College Offices Open
Monday January 3 Doctor of Physical Therapy Classes Begin
Monday January 3 Master and Doctorate in Occupational Therapy Field Work Starts
Monday January 3 MS in Physician Assistant Studies Clinical Classes Begin
Monday January 3 MS in Organizational Leadership Classes Begin
Monday January 3 MS in Physician Assistant Studies Didactic Classes Begin
Monday January 3 New Employee Orientation 9:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m.
Thursday January 6 Adjunct Faculty In-Service, 5:15 – 8:15 p.m.
Sunday January 9 Doctor of Education Classes Begin
Monday January 10 Doctor of Occupational Therapy Classes Begin
Monday January 10 Faculty In-service/State of the College
Wednesday January 12 Undergraduate Day and Evening Classes Begin
Wednesday January 12 Master in Occupational Therapy Classes Begin
Saturday January 15 MA in Teaching Classes Begin
Monday January 17 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. HOLIDAY - COLLEGE CLOSED
Wednesday January 19 Last Day to Drop/Add/Late Registration for Undergraduate Day/Evening
Sat - Sun January 15-16 Paralegal Post-Baccalaureate Certificate Classes Begin
Monday January 24 Academic Division Meetings, 12:45 p.m.
Tuesday January 25 Undergraduate Attendance Check
Monday January 31 Faculty Assembly, Warde Conference Center, 12:45 p.m.

Month/Year Date
February 2022 Tuesday February 1 Census Day

Thurs - Wed February 3-9 Early Alerts (Deadline for all entries, 2/9)
Monday February 7 Faculty Committee Meetings, 12:45 p.m.
Monday February 14 Academic Division Meetings, 12:45 p.m.
Friday February 18 Heart of the Walking Woman Dance, Mercy Hall Warde Conference Room, 8:00-11:00 p.m.
Saturday February 19 Heart of the Walking Woman Ceremony, Our Lady of Mercy Chapel, 1:00 p.m.
Monday February 21 Faculty Assembly, Warde Conference Center, 12:45 p.m.
Wednesday February 23 Lead Like A Girl High School Awards Luncheon, 11:30 a.m.
Monday February 28 Faculty Committee Meetings, 12:45 p.m.

Month/Year Date
March 2022 Friday March 4 Paralegal Post-Baccalaureate Mid Term Grades due in Self Service, 5:00 p.m.

Monday March 7 MS in Organizational Leadership Classes Begin
Monday March 7 Faculty Forum (if needed)
Monday March 7 - 11 MSOL Classes Begin
Monday March 7 - 11 Mid-terms
Mon - Fri March 14 - 18 Spring Break
Sunday March 13 Doctor of Education Classes Begin
Monday March 14 Doctor of Education Classes Begin
Friday March 18 Day/Evening Mid-Term Grades Due in Self Service, 5:00 p.m.
Monday March 21 Academic Division Meetings, 12:45 p.m.
Monday March 28 Faculty Assembly, 12:45 p.m.  

Month/Year Date
April 2022 Monday April 4 Academic Committee Meetings, 12:45 p.m.

Tuesday April 5 Emmy Perez Poetry Reading

Mon - Fri April 4-8 Registration for Fall 2022
Friday April 8 Last Day to Withdraw from Undergraduate Day/Eve and Paralegal Post-Baccalaureate Certificate Classes, 

5:00 p.m.
Monday April 11 Faculty Division Meetings, 12:45 p.m.
Thursday April 14 College closes at 5:00 p.m. for Easter Break—no night classes 
Fri - Mon April 15-18 Easter Break - No Classes
Friday April 15 GOOD FRIDAY - COLLEGE CLOSED
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Thursday April 21 Spirit of Service Day (No Day Classes)
Monday April 25 Faculty Appreciation Luncheon, Warde Conference Center, 11:30 am
Wednesday April 27 Student Scholars’ Day/Graduate and Faculty Poster Symposium (No Classes)
Friday April 29 Paralegal Post-Baccalaureate Certificate grades due in Self Service, 5:00 p.m.

Month/Year Date
May 2022 Monday May 2 Recognition Day

Thursday May 5 Cinco de Mayo:  Ellas LA mariachi ensemble
Thursday May 5 Master of Arts in Teaching Symposium, 5:00 p.m. 
Monday May 9 Faculty Assembly, 12:45 p.m.
Mon - Thurs May 9-12 Final Exam Week
Friday May 13 Graduating Student Grades Due, 12:00 p.m.
Friday May 13 End of Spring Semester

MASS, Our Lady of Mercy Chapel, 5:00 p.m. 
HONORS CONVOCATION, Our Lady of Mercy Chapel, 7:30 p.m. 
PNC CERTIFICATE CEREMONY, Gross Auditorium, 7:30 p.m.
MASTER’S HOODING CEREMONY, Lied Fitness Center, 7:30 p.m. (Times subject to change)

Sunday May 15 COMMENCEMENT, CHI Health Center,  10:30 a.m. ( Location and time subject to change)
Thursday May 19 Continuing Student Grades Due in Self-Service, 5:00 p.m.
Friday May 20 Undergraduate Day/Evening Grades Due in Self Service, 5:00 p.m.
Sunday May 22 Doctor of Education Classes Begin

Summer 2022 Semester - Academic, Event, and Holiday Dates

Saturday May 14
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Month/Year Date
May 2022 Monday May 2 MS in Physician Assistant Studies Didactic Classes Begin

Friday May 6 Athletic Awards Ceremony, 5:30 - 7:00 p.m.
Saturday May 7 MA in Teaching Classes Begin
Friday May 20 Last day to Register for Summer Main Session
Sat - Sun May 21-22 Paralegal Post-Baccalaureate Certificate Classes Begin
Monday May 23 Summer Main Session Begins (9 weeks - May 23 - July 22)
Monday May 23 Doctor of Occupational Therapy Classes Begin
Tuesday May 24 Last day to Drop Summer Main Session Course
Saturday May 28 Memorial Day Weekend - No Classes
Sunday May 29 Doctor of Education Classes Begin
Monday May 30 MEMORIAL DAY HOLIDAY - COLLEGE CLOSED

Month/Year Date
June 2022 Wednesday June 1 Doctor of Physical Therapy Classes Begin

Monday June 6 MS in Organizational Leadership Classes Begin
Tuesday June 7 MS in Organizational Leadership Classes Begin
Wednesday June 8 Last day to withdraw “W” from Main Session 3-week classes
Friday June 10 Last Day to Register for Session 2
Monday June 13 Session 2 Begins (6 weeks - June 13 to July 22)
Tuesday June 14 Last day to Drop Summer Main Session Course
Friday June 17 Main Session 3-week Grades due in Self Service, 5:00 p.m.

Month/Year Date
July 2022 Friday July 1 Last day to withdraw “W” from Main Session and Session 2

Monday July 4 INDEPENDENCE DAY HOLIDAY - COLLEGE CLOSED
Friday July 8 Master of Occupational Therapy Student Grades Due in Self Service, 12:00 p.m.
Friday July 15 BSN Student Grades Due in Self Service, 12:00 p.m.
Saturday July 16 BSN Pinning Ceremony
Friday July 22 Undergraduate Session 2 Ends
Friday July 22 Last day to withdraw “W” from Paralegal Post-Baccalaureate Certificate Weekend classes

Friday July 29 Session 2 Grades Due in Self Service, 5:00 p.m.

Month/Year Date
August 2022 Friday August 12 Paralegal Post-Baccalaureate Certificate Grades Due in Self Service, 5:00 p.m.

Friday August 19 MS Physician Assistant Studies Student Grades Due in Self Service, 12:00 p.m.
Saturday August 20 MS Physician Assistant Studies Completion Ceremony

*Paralegal Post-Baccalaureate Certificate Meeting Dates
8/28-29, 9/11-12, 9/25-26, 10/9-10, 10-23-24, 11/6-7, 11/20-21, 12/4-5
1/15-16, 1/29-30, 2/12-13, 2/26-27, 3/12-13, 3/26-27, 4/9-10, 4/23-24
5/21-22, 6/4-5, 6/18-19, 6/25-26, 7/9-10, 7/23-24, 8/6-7

** Doctor of Physical Therapy Onsite Intensive Dates
June 7 - June 11, 2021
August 2 - August 6, 2021
October 4 - October 8, 2021
November 29 - December 3, 2021
February 7 - February 11, 2022
April 4- April 8, 2022
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